[Appointment, Children, Youth and Their Families Oversight and Advisory Committee - Jada Curry]

Motion appointing Jada Curry, term ending July 1, 2020, to the Children, Youth and Their Families Oversight and Advisory Committee.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Children, Youth and Their Families Oversight and Advisory Committee, pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code, Sections 2A.233-2A.234, and Charter, Section 16.108-1, for the term specified:

Jada Curry, seat 7, succeeding Mia "Tu Mutch" Satya, resigned, shall be a person who is a disconnected transitional-aged youth, as that term is used in Charter, Section 16.108, 18 through 24 years of age at the time of appointment, and who is familiar with the issues and challenges faced by disconnected transitional-aged youth and with services, programs, and systems for them, for a two-year term ending July 1, 2020.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M18-073

File Number: 180473

Date Passed: May 15, 2018

Motion appointing Jada Curry, term ending July 1, 2020, to the Children, Youth and Their Families Oversight and Advisory Committee.

May 09, 2018 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

May 09, 2018 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

May 15, 2018 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Breed, Cohen, Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy, Stefani, Tang and Yee

File No. 180473

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 5/15/2018 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board